

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Ray Contractors, Inc.		Jordan Excavating, Inc.		Norris Bros Excavating		Reed Contracting Services, Inc.		Cleary Construction, Inc.		Apel Machine & Supply Co., Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Open-cut install 16" CL 250 DIP Water Line, including restrained joint gaskets where required a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Seeding	8,370	LF	45.00	376,650.00	42.00	351,540.00	46.50	389,205.00	52.26	437,416.20	58.50	489,645.00	69.01	577,613.70
2	Open-cut install 12" CL 350 DIP Water Line, including restrained joint gaskets where required a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Seeding	6,000	LF	35.00	210,000.00	32.00	192,000.00	33.95	203,700.00	37.95	227,700.00	45.00	270,000.00	54.17	325,020.00
3	Open-cut install 8" CL 350 DIP Water Line, including restrained joint gaskets where required a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Seeding	720	LF	32.00	23,040.00	25.00	18,000.00	34.92	25,142.40	38.61	27,799.20	49.00	35,280.00	38.41	24,055.20
4	Open-cut install 6" CL 350 DIP Water Line a. 80% unit price: Installation & Backfill b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing c. 10% unit price: Final Grading, Restoration, and Seeding	100	LF	30.00	3,000.00	23.00	2,300.00	31.04	3,104.00	57.89	5,789.00	64.00	6,400.00	31.72	3,172.00
5	Install 16" CL 250 DIP Water Line w/ Restrained Joint Gaskets inside Existing 30" Steel Casing, including Casing Spacers & End Seals a. 90% unit price: Installation of Carrier Pipe, Casing Spacers & End Seals b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing	205	LF	75.00	15,375.00	85.00	17,425.00	51.41	10,539.05	93.84	19,237.20	110.00	22,550.00	76.04	15,588.20
6	Install 8" CL 350 DIP Water Line w/ Restrained Joint Gaskets inside Existing 16" Steel Casing, including Casing Spacers & End Seals a. 90% unit price: Installation of Carrier Pipe, Casing Spacers & End Seals b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing	605	LF	35.00	21,175.00	55.00	33,275.00	47.53	28,755.65	44.29	26,795.45	95.00	57,475.00	41.53	25,125.65
7	Bore-and-Jack 16" CL 250 DIP Water Line w/ Restrained Joint Gaskets inside 30" Steel Casing a. 90% unit price: Installation of Casing Pipe, Carrier Pipe, Casing Spacers & End Seals b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing	90	LF	375.00	33,750.00	875.00	33,750.00	242.50	21,825.00	353.43	31,808.70	435.00	39,150.00	549.07	49,416.30
8	Bore-and-Jack 12" CL 350 DIP Water Line w/ Restrained Joint Gaskets inside 24" Steel Casing a. 90% unit price: Installation of Casing Pipe, Carrier Pipe, Casing Spacers & End Seals b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing	115	LF	265.00	30,475.00	295.00	33,925.00	126.10	14,501.50	202.17	23,249.55	290.00	33,950.00	424.90	48,863.50
9	Bore 12" CL 350 Water Line Under Driveways (No Casing) a. 90% unit price: Installation of Carrier Pipe b. 10% unit price: Pressure Testing, Leakage Testing, Disinfection & Bacteriological Testing	155	LF	110.00	17,050.00	145.00	22,475.00	97.00	15,035.00	89.79	13,917.45	150.00	23,250.00	175.58	27,214.90
10	Connect to Existing 16" Water Line with 16" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA	13,000.00	13,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	14,550.00	14,550.00	12,235.10	12,235.10	15,500.00	15,500.00	16,378.03	16,378.03
11	Open-cut Connect to Existing 12" Water Line	2	EA	3,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	3,995.00	7,990.00	1,990.17	3,980.34	2,100.00	4,200.00	4,635.00	9,270.00
12	Connect to Existing 12" Water Line with 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA	6,500.00	6,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	3,880.00	3,880.00	5,250.90	5,250.90	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,390.25	7,390.25
13	Open-cut Connect to Existing 6" Water Line, incl. removal of existing blow-off assy as needed	3	EA	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	2,667.50	8,002.50	965.09	2,895.27	2,100.00	6,300.00	2,832.50	8,497.50
14	Open-cut Connect to Existing 8" Water Line	2	EA	1,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,940.00	3,880.00	482.55	965.10	1,100.00	2,200.00	2,060.00	4,120.00
15	Standard 5-1/4" Fire Hydrant Assembly, including 6" Isolation Valve w/ Valve Box and Ductile Iron Anchor Coupling	16	EA	3,150.00	50,400.00	2,700.00	43,200.00	2,813.00	45,008.00	2,628.81	42,060.96	2,700.00	43,200.00	4,039.66	64,634.56
16	Automatic Air Relief Valve Assembly	10	EA	700.00	7,000.00	1,500.00	15,000.00	1,164.00	11,640.00	2,002.94	20,029.40	1,700.00	17,000.00	2,575.00	25,750.00
17	16" Gate Valve w/ Valve Box (excl. TS&V)	12	EA	5,700.00	68,400.00	6,000.00	72,000.00	6,905.00	82,860.00	6,165.25	73,983.00	6,600.00	79,200.00	6,255.19	75,062.28
18	12" Gate Valve w/ Valve Box (excl. TS&V)	10	EA	1,800.00	18,000.00	1,800.00	18,000.00	3,104.00	31,040.00	1,779.12	17,791.20	1,750.00	17,500.00	2,049.70	20,497.00
19	8" Gate Valve w/ Valve Box	9	EA	600.00	5,400.00	1,200.00	10,800.00	921.50	8,293.50	974.59	8,771.31	980.00	8,820.00	803.40	7,230.60
20	6" Gate Valve w/ Valve Box	1	EA	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	776.00	776.00	755.65	755.65	720.00	720.00	896.10	896.10
21	Reconnect Existing Meter to New Main, including relocation of Existing Meters as needed	9	EA	900.00	8,100.00	750.00	6,750.00	690.50	6,214.50	554.61	4,991.49	600.00	5,400.00	1,100.35	9,903.15
22	Open-Cut Install 1" HDPE DR 9 Service Line	155	LF	12.00	1,860.00	20.00	3,100.00	16.98	2,631.90	18.34	2,842.70	10.00	1,500.00	15.95	2,472.25
23	Ductile Iron Fittings	15,000	LBS	2.00	30,000.00	3.00	45,000.00	2.96	44,400.00	2.44	36,600.00	4.00	60,000.00	5.01	75,150.00
24	16" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices	85	EA	130.00	11,050.00	250.00	21,250.00	145.50	12,367.50	200.94	17,079.90	150.00	12,750.00	152.90	12,996.50
25	12" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices	80	EA	80.00	6,400.00	150.00	12,000.00	82.45	6,596.00	185.11	10,808.80	90.00	7,200.00	91.31	7,304.80
26	8" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices	100	EA	40.00	4,000.00	100.00	10,000.00	43.65	4,365.00	63.00	6,300.00	45.00	4,500.00	52.41	5,241.00
27	6" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices	25	EA	30.00	750.00	100.00	2,500.00	43.65	1,091.25	108.26	2,706.50	35.00	875.00	42.28	1,057.00
28	3" Mega-Lug Restraint Devices	6	EA	30.00	180.00	100.00	600.00	33.95	203.70	28.34	170.04	30.00	180.00	38.99	233.94
29	Cut and Cap Existing Water Lines (all sizes)	7	EA	500.00	3,500.00	500.00	3,500.00	2,231.00	15,617.00	1,416.36	9,914.52	1,400.00	9,800.00	2,832.50	19,827.50
30	Abandon Existing Valves (all sizes) in Place on Lines to be Abandoned, including removal of valve boxes	2	EA	400.00	800.00	750.00	1,500.00	291.00	582.00	218.81	437.62	1,000.00	2,000.00	309.00	618.00
31	Concrete Protection	80	LF	20.00	1,600.00	100.00	8,000.00	29.10	2,328.00	204.88	16,390.40	120.00	9,600.00	82.92	6,633.60
32	Asphalt Road Pavement Repair (per Detail 11, Sheet D-1)	65	LF	80.00	5,200.00	120.00	7,800.00	29.10	1,891.50	160.38	10,424.70	50.00	3,250.00	63.86	4,150.90
33	Fill Existing Water Lines "To Be Retired in Place" in ALDOT Right-of-Way with Excavatable Flowable Fill (c150 osl)	1	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	167,228.00	167,228.00	6,192.88	6,192.88	13,000.00	13,000.00	20,600.00	20,600.00
34	Temporary Silt Fence as shown on plans or where Directed by Owner and/or Engineer	13,700	LF	1.00	13,700.00	2.50	34,250.00	0.10	1,370.00	2.70	36,990.00	1.50	20,550.00	3.61	49,457.00
35	Additional Erosion Control and Pollution Prevention per the CBMPP (excluding temporary silt fence)	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,395.00	5,395.00	1,351.47	1,351.47	15,000.00	15,000.00	33,655.25	33,655.25
36	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	65,000.00	65,000.00	72,000.00	72,000.00	4,850.00	4,850.00	91,766.56	91,766.56	30,000.00	30,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
37	Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Total Base Bid				\$ 1,088,555.00	\$ 1,169,940.00	\$ 1,217,858.95	\$ 1,277,278.56	\$ 1,393,395.00	\$ 1,625,096.66						

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Alton Hethcoat, PE

